REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 4

*********Counties********

Monona

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Monona County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Mapleton

FY
FY

Conservation Education

2014 Carhart Conservation Area

2015

Carhart Trailhead
Total:

Recipient: Loess Hills Alliance
Prescribed fire education for landowners

FY
FY

2006
2007

County Conservation

Prescribed fire education for landowners

Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
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$75,000
$74,927
$149,927

$33,000
$30,000
$63,000

$9,086
$3,301
$12,415
$4,556
$2,775
$6,121
$1,811
$4,917
$4,288
$1,693
$4,587
$1,806
$5,527
$2,102
$6,054
$2,307
$2,318
$5,992
$5,785
$2,146
$2,481
$6,695
$6,759
$2,506
$1,632
$4,680
$63
$183
$2,344
$6,782



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Total:
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$2,334
$6,705
$7,007
$2,427
$6,901
$2,378
$3,304
$9,627
$11,130
$3,837
$10,858
$3,727
$9,148
$3,522
$7,362
$2,550
$2,375
$6,893
$9,848
$2,930
$2,875
$9,653
$2,892
$9,684
$9,711
$2,974
$7,296
$2,217
$6,125
$1,821
$2,186
$7,421
$2,184
$7,291
$1,915
$7,157
$1,947
$7,168
$2,161
$7,776
$1,997
$7,588
$348,453



Historical Resource Development
Recipient: D.S. Marley Farm Partnership
FY 1998 Preserve Torticill Farmstead in Blencoe

Recipient: Fisher Whiting Memorial Library
FY 2018 Digitization and microfilming

Recipient: lowa Dept. of Natural Resources
FY 1994 Interpret signs for Lewis & Clark Trail

Recipient: Moorhead Cultural Center
FY 1994  Collection care

Total:

Land Management
Recipient: Arcola access
FY 2024  Parking lot

Recipient: Lewis and Clark State Park
FY 1990 Beach facility

FY 2018 Parking extension
FY 2000 Shower and toilet building
FY 2000 Restoration of 3 boat replicas

Recipient: Loess Hills & Badger Lake WMA
FY 2023  Wellfilling
FY* 2024  Tree removal

Recipient: Loess Hills State Forest
FY 2025 Rock for parking lots and entrances
FY 2025 New fence posts

Recipient: Louisville Bend
FY 2024  Parking lot

Recipient: Middle Decatur Bend
FY 2023  Parking lot construction

Recipient: Missouri River WMA
FY 2010 Storage building floor

Recipient: Monona County
FY 2005 Lewis and Clark-Fish Trap Rd-Blue Lake

Recipient: Preparation Canyon State Park
FY 2005 Preparation Canyon State Park

Recipient: Turin WMA
FY 2021 Cedar clearing
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$11,000

$1,006

$14,000

$3,000
$29,006

$5,324

$17,362
$7,013

$11,385
$23,750

$7,000
$5,300

$6,250
$6,100

$4,094

$2,692

$12,176

$67,977

$224,835

$7,495



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Open Space

2022
2023
2023
2025
2025

Cedar clearing
Savanna thinning
Brush management
Cedar clearing
Cedar clearing
Total:

Recipient: lowa Natural Heritage Foundation

FY
FY
FY
FY

2009
2009
2014
2015

Loess Hills WMA

Loess Hills WMA

Loess Hills Wildlife Area addition
Turin Prairie addition Il

Recipient: lowa Wild Turkey Federation

FY

1991

Loess Hills woodlands/prairie

Recipient: Lewis and Clark State Park

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2005
2007
2010
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2022

Visitor Center

Siding and geothermal on visitor center
Visitor center

Interpretive center and water system
Visitors building and interpretive exhibit
Visitors building and interpretive exhibit
Interpretive center

Interpretive exhibit

Water line fix

Recipient: Little Sioux Scout Ranch

FY

2025

Acquisition of 1769 acres

Recipient: Loess Hills State Forest /Prep Canyon

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1993
1997
1998
1999
2001
2002
2008
2023
2024

G.D.P. Farms tract

Rex Rogene Sharer tract

lowa Partnership

Scenic overlook

Picnic Area

Picnic Area

Harvey & Peggy Swenson tract
Monona County tax sale
Preparation Canyon State Park
Kiosk

New kiosk

Recipient: Loess Hills WMA

FY

2017

Loess Hills Wildlife Management Area addition
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$4,500
$3,150
$4,000
$14,575
$8,800
$443,778

$240,000
$240,000
$155,300
$125,625

$31,312

$270,000
$31,018
$918,401
$223,255
$525,756
$134,422
$36,806
$1,170
$489

$500,000

$39,845
$88,000
$650,000
$80,398
$80,795
$273,792
$45,000
$725
$231,000
$14,495
$14,495

$159,205



Recipient: Monona County Treasurer

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: Turin Preserve WMA

FY
FY

2014
2015

Roadside Vegetation

Turin Preserve WMA addition

Turin Preserve Wildlife Management Area

Total:

Recipient: Monona County

FY
FY

1997
2000

Roadside inventory
Seeding equipment
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$364
$1,212
$1,630
$7,328
$8,040
$7,108
$6,724
$6,562
$6,774
$7,332
$8,336
$8,036
$8,520
$6,464
$7,246
$8,940
$8,940
$9,194
$9,319
$10,960
$12,486
$13,034
$23,938
$22,418
$24,828
$28,772
$29,396
$31,096
$32,246
$39,687
$39,687
$38,540
$38,272
$37,626
$38,694

$163,450
$561,600
$6,440,158

$1,800
$5,000



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2000
2001
2001
2001
2001
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2021

Seeding equipment

Seeding equipment

Seed cleaning

Seeding equipment

Seeding equipment

Equipment- Denis Cimaf DAF-180D mulch
Equipment- FINN T120T hydro seeder
Polaris Ranger 1000 NorthStar UTV
Roadside inventory

Roadside remnant vegetation survey
IRVM - Denis Cimaf DAH-50E mulcher

Recipient: Monona County Secondary Roads

FY
FY

2005
2012

Seeding equipment, GIS/GPS
IRVM equipment and seed storage facility
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1991
1992
1995
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
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$7,500
$3,600
$2,390
$750

$1,788
$5,310
$8,496
$4,370
$3,680
$920

$6,900

$4,694
$5,720
$62,918

$964
$621
$3,505
$939
$585
$1,585
$1,730
$817
$1,684
$1,842
$1,598
$1,250
$832
$939
$2,180
$7,968
$1,985
$7,940
$8,041
$2,010
$12,533
$2,457
$5,751
$17,432
$11,978
$3,997



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Total:

$12,300
$4,100
$9,828
$3,277
$7,429
$2,476
$6,653
$2,218
$3,283
$10,461
$3,283
$10,063
$3,357
$10,061
$10,091
$3,364
$2,424
$7,274
$5,823
$1,941
$6,863
$2,267
$2,304
$6,984
$2,658
$7,965
$2,326
$17,813
$2,591
$7,789
$2,831
$8,566
$293,824

Total REAP Allocations in Monona County: $7,831,064
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