

REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 4

*****Counties*****
Monona



Monona County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Mapleton

FY	2014	Carhart Conservation Area	\$75,000
FY	2015	Carhart Trailhead	\$74,927
		Total:	\$149,927

Conservation Education

Recipient: Loess Hills Alliance

FY	2006	Prescribed fire education for landowners	\$33,000
FY	2007	Prescribed fire education for landowners	\$30,000
		Total:	\$63,000

County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$3,301
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$4,556
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$2,775
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$1,811
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$1,693
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$1,806
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$2,102
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$2,307
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$2,318
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$2,146
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$2,481
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$2,506
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$1,632
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$63
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$2,344
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782

FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$2,334
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$2,427
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$2,378
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$3,304
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$3,837
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$3,727
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$3,522
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$2,550
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$2,375
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$2,930
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$2,875
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$2,892
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$2,974
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$2,217
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$1,821
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$2,186
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$2,184
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$1,915
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$1,947
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$2,161
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$1,997
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
		Total:	\$348,453

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: D.S. Marley Farm Partnership

FY	1998	Preserve Torticill Farmstead in Blencoe	\$11,000
----	------	---	----------

Recipient: Fisher Whiting Memorial Library

FY	2018	Digitization and microfilming	\$1,006
----	------	-------------------------------	---------

Recipient: Iowa Dept. of Natural Resources

FY	1994	Interpret signs for Lewis & Clark Trail	\$14,000
----	------	---	----------

Recipient: Moorhead Cultural Center

FY	1994	Collection care	\$3,000
----	------	-----------------	---------

		Total:	\$29,006
--	--	--------	----------

Land Management

Recipient: Arcola access

FY	2024	Parking lot	\$5,324
----	------	-------------	---------

Recipient: Lewis and Clark State Park

FY	1990	Beach facility	\$17,362
----	------	----------------	----------

FY	2018	Parking extension	\$7,013
----	------	-------------------	---------

FY	2000	Shower and toilet building	\$11,385
----	------	----------------------------	----------

FY	2000	Restoration of 3 boat replicas	\$23,750
----	------	--------------------------------	----------

Recipient: Loess Hills & Badger Lake WMA

FY	2023	Well filling	\$7,000
----	------	--------------	---------

FY`	2024	Tree removal	\$5,300
-----	------	--------------	---------

Recipient: Loess Hills State Forest

FY	2025	Rock for parking lots and entrances	\$6,250
----	------	-------------------------------------	---------

FY	2025	New fence posts	\$6,100
----	------	-----------------	---------

Recipient: Louisville Bend

FY	2024	Parking lot	\$4,094
----	------	-------------	---------

Recipient: Middle Decatur Bend

FY	2023	Parking lot construction	\$2,692
----	------	--------------------------	---------

Recipient: Missouri River WMA

FY	2010	Storage building floor	\$12,176
----	------	------------------------	----------

Recipient: Monona County

FY	2005	Lewis and Clark-Fish Trap Rd-Blue Lake	\$67,977
----	------	--	----------

Recipient: Preparation Canyon State Park

FY	2005	Preparation Canyon State Park	\$224,835
----	------	-------------------------------	-----------

Recipient: Turin WMA

FY	2021	Cedar clearing	\$7,495
----	------	----------------	---------

FY	2022	Cedar clearing	\$4,500
FY	2023	Savanna thinning	\$3,150
FY	2023	Brush management	\$4,000
FY	2025	Cedar clearing	\$14,575
FY	2025	Cedar clearing	\$8,800
		Total:	\$443,778

Open Space

Recipient: Iowa Natural Heritage Foundation

FY	2009	Loess Hills WMA	\$240,000
FY	2009	Loess Hills WMA	\$240,000
FY	2014	Loess Hills Wildlife Area addition	\$155,300
FY	2015	Turin Prairie addition II	\$125,625

Recipient: Iowa Wild Turkey Federation

FY	1991	Loess Hills woodlands/prairie	\$31,312
----	------	-------------------------------	----------

Recipient: Lewis and Clark State Park

FY	2005	Visitor Center	\$270,000
FY	2007	Siding and geothermal on visitor center	\$31,018
FY	2010	Visitor center	\$918,401
FY	2010	Interpretive center and water system	\$223,255
FY	2011	Visitors building and interpretive exhibit	\$525,756
FY	2012	Visitors building and interpretive exhibit	\$134,422
FY	2013	Interpretive center	\$36,806
FY	2014	Interpretive exhibit	\$1,170
FY	2022	Water line fix	\$489

Recipient: Little Sioux Scout Ranch

FY	2025	Acquisition of 1769 acres	\$500,000
----	------	---------------------------	-----------

Recipient: Loess Hills State Forest /Prep Canyon

FY	1990	G.D.P. Farms tract	\$39,845
FY	1991	Rex Rogene Sharer tract	\$88,000
FY	1993	Iowa Partnership	\$650,000
FY	1997	Scenic overlook	\$80,398
FY	1998	Picnic Area	\$80,795
FY	1999	Picnic Area	\$273,792
FY	2001	Harvey & Peggy Swenson tract	\$45,000
FY	2002	Monona County tax sale	\$725
FY	2008	Preparation Canyon State Park	\$231,000
FY	2023	Kiosk	\$14,495
FY	2024	New kiosk	\$14,495

Recipient: Loess Hills WMA

FY	2017	Loess Hills Wildlife Management Area addition	\$159,205
----	------	---	-----------

Recipient: Monona County Treasurer

FY	1991	Local property tax reimbursement	\$364
FY	1992	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,212
FY	1993	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,630
FY	1994	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,328
FY	1995	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,040
FY	1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,108
FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,724
FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,562
FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,774
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,332
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,336
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,036
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,520
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,464
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,246
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,940
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,940
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$9,194
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$9,319
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$10,960
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,486
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,034
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$23,938
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$22,418
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$24,828
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$28,772
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$29,396
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$31,096
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$32,246
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$39,687
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$39,687
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$38,540
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$38,272
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$37,626
FY	2025	Local property tax reimbursement	\$38,694

Recipient: Turin Preserve WMA

FY	2014	Turin Preserve WMA addition	\$163,450
FY	2015	Turin Preserve Wildlife Management Area	\$561,600
		Total:	\$6,440,158

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Monona County

FY	1997	Roadside inventory	\$1,800
FY	2000	Seeding equipment	\$5,000

FY	2000	Seeding equipment	\$7,500
FY	2001	Seeding equipment	\$3,600
FY	2001	Seed cleaning	\$2,390
FY	2001	Seeding equipment	\$750
FY	2001	Seeding equipment	\$1,788
FY	2019	Equipment- Denis Cimaf DAF-180D mulch	\$5,310
FY	2019	Equipment- FINN T120T hydro seeder	\$8,496
FY	2020	Polaris Ranger 1000 NorthStar UTV	\$4,370
FY	2020	Roadside inventory	\$3,680
FY	2020	Roadside remnant vegetation survey	\$920
FY	2021	IRVM - Denis Cimaf DAH-50E mulcher	\$6,900

Recipient: Monona County Secondary Roads

FY	2005	Seeding equipment, GIS/GPS	\$4,694
FY	2012	IRVM equipment and seed storage facility	\$5,720
		Total:	\$62,918

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$964
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$621
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$3,505
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$939
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$585
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$1,585
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$1,730
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$817
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$1,684
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$1,842
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,598
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$1,250
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$832
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$939
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,180
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$7,940
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$12,533
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,751
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$17,432
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997

FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$17,813
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$8,566
		Total:	\$293,824

Total REAP Allocations in Monona County: \$7,831,064
--